

News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: March 28, 2023

Contact: Mike Holloway, Knox/Warren County President

(309) 343-7141

F&M Bank Announces Employee Promotions

Galesburg, IL – Mike Holloway, Knox/Warren County President of F&M Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of three employees.

Liz Miller has been promoted to the role of Assistant Vice President, Mortgage Loan Officer. In this role, Liz will continue to provide expert residential mortgage lending and service to our clients.

Liz has been with F&M Bank since April 2015 as Residential Mortgage Loan Officer. She currently serves as an Event Committee Member for Relay for Life of Knox County, a member of the West Central Illinois Association of Realtors and Galesburg Chamber of Commerce Government Affairs and Transportation Committee.

Liz resides in Galesburg with her husband Jake and their two children.

Jennifer Pittman has been promoted to the role of Assistant Vice President, Investment Operations Manager. In this role, Jennifer will continue to oversee the investment operations daily activities.

Jen has been with F&M Bank since March 1995 and has held various positions throughout the years. She was promoted to her current role of Operations Manager/Investment Services Officer in December 2016. Jen currently serves on the Knox County Child Advocacy Friends Board.

Jen resides in Galesburg and has one adult child.

Brittney Shepherd was promoted from Small Business Banker to Business Banking Officer. Brittney joined F&M Bank in June 2021 and has over 16 years of banking experience. She serves as the primary liaison for our small business clients. She is a 2023 graduate of the Illinois Banker's Association Future Leaders Alliance program, which is a fourteen-month program dedicated to enhancing the professional development of promising bank leaders through three primary components: education, community service and networking.

Brittney currently serves as a Board Member for United Way of Knox County and an Ambassador for the Galesburg Chamber of Commerce.

Brittney resides in Galesburg with her husband Aaron and their three children.

"We congratulate all of these employees on this well-deserved recognition", says Mike Holloway, Knox/Warren County President. "We are very fortunate to have a talented workforce that consistently performs at a high level and makes significant contributions to not only our organization, but also to the communities we serve."